

SC No. 219/25
State Vs. Anil @ Toni
FIR No. 157/21
PS Begumpur
U/s 307/186/353 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

CNR No. DLNW01-003237-2025

01.05.2025

Present: Sh. G. S. Guraya, Chief Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused absent.

Sh. Mahesh Kumar, Advocate for accused.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been on behalf of accused. Keeping in view the reasons mentioned in the application, exemption is granted for today.

Now to come up for arguments on charge on **28.05.2025**.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi