

CNR No. DLNW01-003237-2025  
SC No. 219-2025  
STATE Vs. ANIL @ TONI  
FIR No. 157/2021  
P.S Begum Pur

21.07.2025

**Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor for State.**

**Sh. Mahesh Kumar Malawat, Advocate for accused.**

**Accused Anil @ Toni is absent.**

Perused.

NBWs of accused Anil @ Toni received back with the report that said accused is not residing at the given address, wherein his sister-in-law Poonam met the executing official and explained that accused Anil @ Toni is not residing with them.

Surety Kajal is absent despite service of notice under Section 491 BNSS. Penalty imposed.

Issue Proclamation process under Section 84 of BNSS against accused Anil @ Toni and warrants of attachment against his surety namely Kajal for 26/09/2025.

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)**  
**Rohini Courts, Delhi (DK)**