

CNR No. DLNW01-003237-2025  
SC No. 219/25  
State Vs. Anil @ Toni  
FIR No. 157/21  
PS Begumpur  
U/s 307/186/353 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

14.10.2025

**File taken up on the bail application of applicant/  
accused Anil @ Toni.**

**Present: Sh. P. K. Samadhiya, Ld Additional Public  
Prosecutor for State is stated to be busy in  
administrative work.**

**Sh. Vikas, Ld Substitute additional Public  
Prosecutor for State.**

**Sh. Rajesh Juneja, Ld counsel for the  
applicant/accused.**

**IO/PSI Yudveer Singh is present.**

Ld counsel for the applicant/accused prays for a day's  
adjournment submitting that due to fever, he is unable to address  
submissions today.

As prayed, the bail application be put up on the date  
fixed **15.10.2025**.

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi (rk)**