

CNR No. DLNW01-003237-2025  
SC 219-25  
State v. Anil @ Toni  
FIR No. 157/21  
PS Begumpur  
u/s. 307/186/353 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

15.10.2025

**Present:** Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor  
for State.

Accused produced from JC.

SI Yudhvir Singh.

Ms. Seema Singh, Proxy Counsel for accused.

Sh. Rajesh Juneja, Ld. Counsel for accused/appellant  
via **Video Conferencing** seeks adjournment of few days  
to physically come and argue on bail application.

As prayed, put up on **18.10.2025** for consideration of  
bail application and case be put up for arguments on charge on  
**21.11.2025**.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb