

CNR No. DLNW01-003237-2025
SC No. 219-2025
STATE Vs. ANIL @ TONI
FIR No. 157/2021
P.S Begum Pur
Under Sections 307/186/353 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

18.10.2025

Present: Sh. Rajesh Juneja, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused
Anil @ Toni.

Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Regular Additional Public
Prosecutor for State is stated to be busy in
administrative work.

Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Substitute Additional Public
Prosecutor for State.

PSI Yudhveer Singh.

Heard. Perused.

Earlier applicant/accused Anil @ Toni was on bail.

On 28/05/2025 applicant/accused Anil @ Toni
absented and his exemption request was allowed subject to filing
of documents of travel to Rajasthan where brother of accused
was sick as well as the copies of the requisite documents of
illness of brother of accused, as per put forth submissions. Order
dated 28/05/2025 was not complied and issued NBWs of
applicant/accused Anil @ Toni received back unexecuted,
whereas surety Kajal of applicant/accused Anil @ Toni did not
appear despite service of notice.

Today Poonam, sister-in-law (bhabhi) of
applicant/accused Anil @ Toni is present, wanting to deposit
surety amount of Rs.25,000/- on behalf of surety Kajal; regarding

Contd./-

CNR No. DLNW01-003237-2025
SC No. 219-2025
STATE Vs. ANIL @ TONI
FIR No. 157/2021
P.S Begum Pur
Under Sections 307/186/353 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act
: 2 :

which penalty was imposed on 21/07/2025.

Let aforesaid surety amount of Rs.25,000/- be deposited in Court against receipt.

On 26/09/2025 applicant/accused Anil @ Toni was sent to jail.

Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused Anil @ Toni prays for grant of one more opportunity to applicant/accused Anil @ Toni to be punctual on all future dates of hearing.

In the fact of the matter, considering the period of detention of applicant/accused Anil @ Toni, applicant/accused Anil @ Toni is admitted to bail on furnishing personal bond in the sum of Rs.25,000/- with one surety of like amount on the following conditions:-

- i) That the applicant/accused will share his mobile number(s) to the IO/SHO, which should be always switched on and he shall share his phone live location as and when required by the IO;*
- ii) That the applicant/accused shall not leave Delhi without permission;*
- iii) That the applicant/accused shall not approach any of the witnesses or their family members, directly or indirectly;*
- iv) That the applicant/accused will be punctual on all future dates of hearing.*

Copy of this order be sent to concerned Jail

Contd./-

CNR No. DLNW01-003237-2025

SC No. 219-2025

STATE Vs. ANIL @ TONI

FIR No. 157/2021

P.S Begum Pur

Under Sections 307/186/353 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

: 3 :

Superintendent for information.

As prayed, copy of this order be given dasti to Counsel for applicant/accused Anil @ Toni.

Put up on date already fixed i.e., 21/11/2025 for arguments on charge.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)

Rohini Courts, Delhi (DK)