

CNR No. DLNW01-003237-2025
SC 219-25
State v. Anil @ Toni
FIR No. 157/21
PS Begumpur
u/s. 307/186/353 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

21.11.2025

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor
for State.

Accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rajesh Juneja.

It is stated that FSL result as also sanction u/s.39 Arms
Act is yet to be received.

IO/SHO is directed to get the same expedited.

Put up for arguments on charge on **09.01.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb