

CNR No. DLNW01-003237-2025
SC 219/2025
STATE Vs. ANIL ALIAS TONI
FIR No. 157/2021
PS Begum Pur

09.01.2026

Present: None for the State.

Accused on bail with Ld. counsel Sh. Rajesh Juneja.

FSL result as also sanction u/s 39 of the Arms Act has yet not been filed. A request has been received from SI Dilsukh PS Begumpur for his exemption for today and also submits that the FSL result was received and some reasonable time may be given to formally file the FSL result.

The matter pertains to the year 2021. DCP concerned to look into the delay in filing of FSL result as also the sanction u/s 39 of the Arms Act. DCP to file action taken report on or before the next date. DCP may also direct the concerned IO to expedite filing of the necessary reports.

Put up for arguments on charge for 05.02.2026.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (k)