

CNR No. DLNW01-003237-2025
SC 219-25
State v. Anil @ Toni
FIR No. 157/21
PS Begumpur
u/s. 307/186/353 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

05.02.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rajesh Juneja.

IO/SI Dilsukh is present.

Supplementary charge sheet filed alongwith FSL report
and sanction u/s.39 of the Arms Act.

Addl. DCP, Rohini District has also filed his report
informing the court regarding initiation of disciplinary
proceedings against HC Satender who caused inordinate delay.

Put up for arguments on charge for **16.03.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb